## HB0873/513426/1

### BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

# <u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 873</u> (First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "**Commission**" insert "<u>– **Prince George's County**</u>"; in lines 2 and 3, strike "**and General Manager Voting Powers**"; in line 6, after "Commission" insert "<u>from Prince George's County</u>"; and strike beginning with "providing" in line 6 down through "powers;" in line 8.

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 7, strike "EACH COUNTY" and substitute "<u>PRINCE GEORGE'S</u> <u>COUNTY</u>"; in line 9, strike "MASTER'S DEGREE, A DOCTORAL DEGREE," and substitute "<u>DEGREE FROM AN INSTITUTION OF HIGHER EDUCATION</u>"; in line 15, strike "OR"; and in line 16, after "MANAGEMENT" insert "<u>; OR</u>

(IV) EXPERIENCE IN ENVIRONMENTAL OR CIVIL ENGINEERING".

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 6, inclusive.